
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019166-2022 

Contract

Contaminated Land Consultancy Framework
Agreement

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-019166

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874b  

Published 13 July 2022, 1:20pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTHERN GAS NETWORKS LIMITED

1100 Century Way Thorpe Park

LEEDS

LS158TU

Contact

Andrew Christophers

Email

achristophers@northerngas.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7510367358

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019166-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019166-2022
mailto:achristophers@northerngas.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.northergasnetworks.co.uk

I.6) Main activity

Production, transport and distribution of gas and heat

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contaminated Land Consultancy Framework Agreement

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71313000 - Environmental engineering consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this contract is to provide NGN with a panel of four framework consultants to
provide contaminated land assessment services. The activities that may be required to be
provided under this framework include, but are not limited to: Land Quality Assessment,
Data Review, Detailed Quantitative Risk Assessment, Remediation Options Appraisal &
Environmental monitoring etc.

https://www.northergasnetworks.co.uk


Page 3 to 5

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this contract is to provide NGN with a panel of four framework consultants to
provide contaminated land assessment services. Approximately 150 of NGN's infrastructure
sites are situated on land which has the potential for land contamination to be present,
predominantly associated with historical gas manufacturing activities undertaken at the
sites. NGN inherited the potential land contamination liabilities associated with the property
portfolio on acquisition of the network in 2005. Following appropriate funding being
sanctioned by Ofgem to NGN for the 2021 to 2026 regulatory period (RIIO-GD2), NGN has
continued its programme of pro-actively reviewing environmental land quality conditions
across our property portfolio. The activities that may be required to be provided under this
framework include, but are not limited to; Land Quality Assessment, Data Review, Detailed
Quantitative Risk Assessment, Remediation Options Appraisal, Environmental monitoring
etc

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The contract can be extended beyond its initial term for up to three further years in 1 year
installments



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000004

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

/Notice/000004-2021


Page 5 to 5

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2022

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Northern Gas Networks

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T21:21:53+0100
	TCPDF




